

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 and 24/02/2006 in
WP (C) 15304/2005 and MC No.2150/2006 @ WP No.15304/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA KUMAR SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place additional documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms. Kshyama Singh,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order, but the respondents, in the present case, would be permitted to fix permanent chimneys within a period of four months, as allowed by the High Court by the impugned orders.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master