

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4902/2006

STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA KUMAR SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Me. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, learned Advocate appearing on behalf
of Mr. Janaranjan Das, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner
states that proof of dasti service upon unserved Respondent No.8 is
filed on 11.4.2008 as Respondent No.8 was served on 21.3.2008.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by any of the
respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar